000
M
U
LT
IP
LI
E
R
P
R
O
D
U
C
TS
R
ev
is
ed
:
10
/1
7/
13
423
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input frequency range 7.5 – 22 GHz minimum
Output frequency range 15 – 45 GHz minimum
Requires regulated -5 V, 50 mA
+15 V, 220 mA
Input power range 3 dBm nominal
Output power 5 dBm minimum
Harmonic rejection
Fundamental -20 dB typical
Odd harmonic -20 dB typical
100007500
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
12500 15000 17500 20000 22500
INPUT FREQUENCY (MHz)
O
O
U
T
P
U
T
P
O
W
E
R
(M
in
.)
100007500
0.0
-2.5
-5.0
-7.5
-10.0
-12.5
-15.0
-17.5
-20.0
-22.5
-25.0
-27.5
-30.0
12500 15000 17500 20000 22500
INPUT FREQUENCY (MHz)
H
A
R
M
O
N
IC
S
(d
B
c)
ACTIVE FREQUENCY DOUBLERS (CONT.)
MODEL: SYS2J150450
OUTLINE DRAWING
TYPE 'SMA' FIELD
REPLACEABLE
FEMALE
CONNECTOR
TYPE 'K' OR 2.9mm
FIELD REPLACEABLE
FEMALE
CONNECTOR
MOUNTING SURFACE (SEE NOTE 1)
0.13 [3.30]
0.343
[8.71]
0.547
[13.89]
0.13 [3.30]
0.38
[9.65]
0.62 [15.75]
0.070
[1.78]
0.230
[5.84]
0.13 [3.30]
OPTIONAL SPACER PLATE* P/N:140918
OUT
GND
-V
V+
IN
0.28
[7.11]
0.52 [13.21]
0.900 [22.86]
0.687
[17.45]
0.13 [3.30]
X2Ø .100 [2.54] THRU MTG. HOLE
OPTIONAL GROUND TERMINAL
0.375
[9.53]
0.311* [7.90]
0.114 [2.90]
0.225 [5.72]
0.200* [5.08]
0.440
[11.18]
0.086* [2.18]
NOTES:
1. Unit’s mounting surface shall be attached to a heatsink
capable of dissipating the devices power consumption
without exceeding the operating temperature limits.
2. Refer to the actual device specification sheet for bias
requirements. Negative bias input voltage (v-) may not
be included on certain models.
3. Unless noted on the specification sheet, when negative
bias is required, do not power the unit with positive bias
for more than one second without the negative bias
being applied.
4. All dimensions shown in brackets [ ] are in millimeters.
FUNDAMENTAL REJECTION VS. FREQUENCY
CONVERSION GAIN VS. FREQUENCY
140904
100 Davids Drive, Hauppauge, NY 11788 • TEL: (631) 439-9220 • FAX: (631) 436-7430 • www.miteq.com